
‘ 

‘Rule 2.29 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Notice of statement of affairs 

Form 2.16B 

2.16B 
Name of Company 

MEND Central Limited 

Company number 

05139319 

In the 

High Court of Justice, London, Chancery Division 
{full name of court) 

Court case number 
9423 of 2012 

(a) Insert full 

name(s) and 

address(es) of 

admunistrator(s) 

We (a) 

Martin C Armstrong FCCA FABRP FIPA 
Turpin Barker Armstrong 
Allen House 
1 Westmead Road 
Sutton 
Surrey 
SM1 4LA 

attach a copy of - 

*Delete as 

applicable 

*the statement(s) of affairs, 

James E Patchett FCCA FABRP 
Turpin Barker Armstrong 
Allen House 
1 Westmead Road 
Sutton 
Surrey 
SM1 4LA 

in respect of the administrati 

Signed 

f the above compa 

Joint Administrators 

Dated 1a Jove 20% 

Contact Details: 

You do not have to give any contact 
information in the box opposite but if 
you do, it will helo Companies House to 
contact you if there ts a query on the 
form 

The contact information that you give 
will be visible to searchers of the 

‘A nnenn 
20/06/2013 #103 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

Martin C Armstrong FCCA FABRP MIPA 
Turpin Barker Armstrong 
Allen House 
1 Westmead Road 
Sutton 
Surrey 
SM1 4LA 

020 8661 7878 
OX Number DX Exchange 

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the 

Registrar of Companies at - 

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff 



Rule 2 29 

{a) Insert name and address 
of registered office of the 

company 

Statement of affairs 

Name of company 

MEND Central Limited 

Form 2 14B 

Company number 

05139319 

High Court of Justice, London, Chancery Division 
Court case no 

9423 of 2012 

Statement as to the affairs of (a) MEND Central Limited with a registered address of 
Unit 21 Tower Workshops, 58 Riley Road, London, SE1 3DG 

on the (b) 19 December 2012, the date that the company entered administration 
(b) Insert date 

Signature _ 

Statement of Truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, ttue and complete 
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at (b) 19 December 2012, 
the date that the company entered administration 

Full name __ Harry MacMillan 

Signed _ Hacasy (lla flEe-—. 

Dated __ 18" June, 2012 

H ay fia fom 
_ Date __ 18/6/13 



A - Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets 

Goodwill, Intellectual property and intangible assets 

Stock 

Fixtures & Fittings 

Trade debtors 

Estimate total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature _ Hoong afoe— Date 18/6/13 

Book Estimated to 
Value Realise 

£ £ 

205,000 

263,535 140,000 

13,689 10,000 

167,070 35,257 

444,294 390,257 



A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 
{carried from page A) 390,257 

Liabilities. 
Preferential creditors £ 10,000 

Debts secured by a floating charge £ 

Surplus/Deficiency of assets after floating charge 

Available for distribution under prescribed part b/d 380,257 

Available for unsecured creditors 

Non-preferential claims. £ 
Employee salaries 158,886 
HMRC — PAYE 202,262 
Trade creditors 678,415 
BLF creditor 233,708 

Other ‘creditors’ 226,474 

Estimated surplus/Deficiency as regards non-preferential -1,119,488 
creditors (excluding shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards creditors -1,119,488 

Issued and called up capital. £ 2,336 
Share capital 

Estimated total (deficiency)/surplus as regards members -1,121,824 

Note See Questionnaire and accompanying spreadsheet for details of ways in which a portion of the 
‘Non-preferential claims’ above are likely to be reduced For example, the figure above includes some 
grant amounts which could theoretically be reclaimed but are unitkely to be in reality as, in most 
cases, the outcomes were achieved, as well as some invoices claiming for services not provided in 

anticipation of liquidation — when in fact the services were provided after 19/12/12 by Mytime-MEND 
However, the numbers above are included to be conservative and provide a ‘worst case scenario’ 

Vln foe —~. 
Signature _ Hang b ~ Date 18/6/13 



Supplier List 
7 bean 208 

Aci gee _ et ey tte — some per Atsone ers a 
ro reer 1848270 8 Dpwlcnaee aT LHD Eworery Th er a8 Peay "areeny Fecnen hare ports 
pes Pony Cre? Pan Cay Cnet 1618000 Poe PP Ree Cant Conver POH Cree ROWE COUNTY COUNKAL foun CFP Tm tare Fase Court erated LO 
ao ane tapeeage 2070000 ners Taceeatet ‘Acie Tecwangen sarang Hr Fam Mawrmarena? se one 
no er Taney Ht 319000 Wiener Torre Me sera vey Yanan ec peeeenprrry aoe HOUSE TOPCLIE Lang ef wen we 
ton Prue samen oe etm CO a Anson ne CP Fat Aen (996 Duomo nt pen hear wa 
aan ere Core oe a Yt at 1300 Pree ees Pt thet Rape Accs Pee od powcr ures 
a ee nr tsar semen sey men ain one Now San Lat tee rete Cae i cme was 
— a8 wre w uO vet cum coee Revere name Pewee arto awe mt et 
a Cements Cat Cnt 416100 Camerertre Carty Cart Cann TENE COUNTY COUNCA — uaraas Raaten Crt Pecan eae sere Come 10 307 
— Peas taerey stare SRD Pre Son nares Pr Soon serrate Pe eepe Rebs 18 nen wor 0 
no heonec Lee omit 1442006 neon meee med GRE onc LE LTD eam Newitt tee Parcs 
se cep Cate etme ware poet Wa 0 stemmed am ne PONE 0 Eres ne Rann Mate TW 700 
ao Crete trperum 13.2000 Ca Enon CREATIVE EMPORIA enone oe tee Laue 
new Cooney Cou, Srmgp Cones ‘2e3000 carey eran Cat nem ose Comp tay La 
ee demre bean haw 1901200 aren te a wd AMELAIN DEVAN (OCA, HEALTH OAD POON 8 oom meson Serr Maren reae ernest ned 060 
so eur Br Cares 114300 Wrenn Cae Ber Carat rena carn Song Ca raves Uretormance Cuperren tet eae pean reer 
no ate ware Laer th Tak 1148600 far tne Len ET earth eatiana TRLAT uetcones 2rd eue Dae ee lean to 
sa a 0.000 11 aren Larue FUmON UFESTHLE se tet 181 emer tooo vere 
a werner ate) owe Cemaet Rese rea ou ave pe ama Ne 
no ‘$000.08 Cat Canny terme Tee Coun OF poet eae 711 08 Oe Tae Pera cet i ey 
pan 100 ete pemnany 7 epee Tngrpreed tend tenon mat 
so 24800 Rattus penne cor Tee orate sanertaee een 01908 
ae 230000 rere tem were serve ani parte peneiinerns woe ree 
an 2 9 on OC Lense aregenaet Sc Lemurs wnCEMEN arene 1 tree Poet erst rm HU LL 
a 722000 same racer ete nat 08 20 hema Creme an (wan west ae 
aoe 112800 bee Nom eat tom Nar ve remo Come ot ony 08 
nom 1190300 sae Potent dare PvP mtn Sgr arg Lo a wee 
pn awooe Desa ane Pret omer ream a Wen Came te ny estes Denn 88 70 
aoe 410220 eine a a ange nt eat emi 
awe (844200 sou Tyee PCT AS ‘errs enema Regoteet Macon tan Taam ar Tema PI as tered Curren Vina tom Tyre nar MEHTA 
fom 90825 LO tmeun att Rent RNA Rene seem Reve, Pome uae town eux 
tom 1972000 oGnwpr mec 5 ceonaes wena CONTE Fest tone ree povees ous 
an en sou — expe vas Pr Roet bee ieee ad 
a nee Pet eet On mre Cat SM Meee Retreat Rirmap Cnet NEATH PORE TALBOY COLMEY BORO rac of me Capra traces One Come ro pene 
pen ne tamtereoe 200) Sateen Be rs ree Cry Renee omae doyle hans Ease 
aon Coury Pts! te Cees DEP Count sa Foeeteh) Carey Potente Seen vero Sei seers nee rane wou 
pans een deep ang Dap 842000 onion srmapat ary nprrem LB SARKNGG PAGED Tie Commer Om carne poe Capra iF 
ae een 9C7 Rare 101938 Sane RCT ee eT nearer Ponte eee woes 
noe paves 494738 Aneta prmines ores ony eras 
ae et oer Caen Cored 096.09 tanga Cent Cured RLEOF ANGLESEY COUNTY COUNCR FO bet wares 
pees Daman UPS a mane Bane 401062 Undeveeen ATT Marek Rand AC (BACLT mere roomy rose sssce enon pares 
fee o smear a2 Tantone 020K — err wu 
ae seer tenet 278000 savy mew evr sre (0 oeaune ond on tart nen wai 
on eargect wy 3200 2 Cong PCr we emraret wr sezara Renan —— 51 mere ae sernon Mate Um? tt 
pens ~- seneer soar pai 88 Cree ae ne 10 the Ome CA 82008 
pees Tes ores 2768 ene worm eons ONTO coment vere ber os come 

pn sen tyeew canes ay amo on ~ ry ~ ad om 
so eanloneervens 103440 me Foams CAB ae ren spre tone aeeestor urn 
a We ane Ca tem Cees 290100 $5 dower 1Ca0 fe Crt FR SOACE CLUE MON CREATINSLTD. 7 Comet — acon am 
an ns 208 asco. A.4acE ASCEL ALS 2 eoemntrece Loon ane 

awe ne Tone at 2400p a Taco Aa Tomcat ame meetmvoae treet pea ge 
som nance Ce 240000 Cran Canee OonIRTCN RCH CENT loMagee Resa toe wewront nezoser 
pe Morena &Omery 232300 wonur 4 Oem MO Hara 8 ners (0 Tae Conant RepresCat SAM Read ape Aen Renney 
oe apt psc Rectum 9 224000 Hoye Speco Mecteort GAYS SPECULET RECAWAIWENT LID ve me Gaerne heen oncom nue 
som The CPO Canesten tence 277000 maceocemesten terse TR CPDCEATACATONSEMVCR Ta Conannenee angen Lenn water 
tom eocarran Retr 271019 teacorrnc Rane 8 MMDCOMMEET RCRUTWANTLT. we onan te mer Lowoon ews 
no poner, 2 6500 Lacey te toe cases 
a pm coea rc 2690 Fam comme mae rem 
son tran Core 71800 cue Cane cornet ‘oreo 
pe Leman UI Ret nd 200M Ub boareay Ut AF Rett Re A oncom are 
— tos Maney Gates 2,800 tre 3008 Marea eyo exssoow ae 
a ‘sep era Lense Tat Aree £7068) te seme Frat — toutes eae 
den Te amr semper Lat 141570 Teter ten Company — we 908 0 
xe —— (0 30 bomen eager wn 
a ie Commaecnere ce (20.1 viene Commmestora ne 
san erg Bare Fane 190000 ersgn et Rarer rey mao ramen Camara 220 
sere ‘Te Dome Dares Gane Lee Te S000 to Done Doren Cnet nace ontasTER pees 
some Aannra Lemre Eaten Carts {11000 Agar Umnee Facton Cone MnP 
san rte Cay Crete om 140000 Messen my Caretta get to eum 
soe Cree Yea 8 Mies PE 1 atop re taro 8 Ware PCT en eed 
som comes ar 38200 Pocus ear tt —— poems 
ao repay Seer 1D rm waves 
n ert oer torcoven ur 
om a arenas 
pe eet an sae 
ae Mea neg seese ten wear 
oe (am Penemerry Comaresnora war vate 
pans Penn Feri ul aru 
ees ‘apn seteg nen Ln ‘w70 Ceara anarMO seve cen 1 Te 
aon 13 sermoeie erate rere 
a ay ac ty 12168 Gory eon HORI tamernee enter 
ae en ace sae rota, 
ae tree aa rent reed wae 
ee reso a par 
aoe Ate P03 Aa Pes aime 
neo eta ee Pere tat 7m wom ees Faber a a pear] 
ons Cry Matern Core FAG Crm nnarooroum core one inet Rane md 
ees (case Commarea tame FRO Cape Comma eh brace nm ence 
pes AC Compe entry row . voweenver pore 
pes Carper on trees ra senne eercnomene wanes 
pes alone Lacan ay (p08 nen Mom peeerny canon 
pees an ponpemenenngreresy ener 4100 
a Veneto Kaper 917 Vera Kawi yaa 
heme Leese once 5800 boom Coy Cored wey 
see Camouews Parscena danas 10000 ents Petr een wie se 
es ans ioe 57158 meson nee nme 
pens paren aco EEF nCEN a ream ewe 
pes teree rary toca 14 20 Fas ay Ame lon wom 
pens peroen ude co It meet he HOME 00 
o_ frenomae MC 20 127 penonne ROME BO 
pee Lavoe renee ut 36200 (areca amreg aa emir, 
a Prac a, 28 Meow eaten! — comin 
nee Pe ae ogee 2008 Met pen ret eaeeote ue 
soe a 21028 Pay owt to come 
tom ee Bee eee anconton men 
ane Neoware Comets M00 entre Caperston caster 
som Met ene m0 
see oy Ha 380.00 Wena me 
son —— MIT Bea Paowgre wae 
some seemteain ony 

a 122 cera bese 30 knee money wa 
a Dip cane ges AT Cogeco Orme on 
so Te Oe tap Mev otce verte aaron east 
~~ one ew ow 
po oaleal 1000 Prrarg ome a wae 
so seenonnegin rae a Rees Fame 
see —— oe 60 rome comm cane 
aoe rerans UM Asse pon rater a 0 
sm tea oe Om Tea me ne we 
so a we Tose wor crtaton 
sere Fan Cartrigants 13000 Ean cannes porns 
sm Comes Laaes Corte 13449 comers Laner Caney nee ew o8 
pee meta, 1027 Harmomer ena er cor 
nee ered ery so 

pa snare 9728 ant see etree went 
a — 1500 Rose pee soutomma ne 
“- eee SU mene 
ao wero oY a (emote on aang 
awe om stot Ome patsy 
a ro ame ered 
a cen we 
are The Rape 2000 TLC agen ewan ana 

sere Pryor am 
som "man Ory Dept 218 Caren ove Donte mete 04ers 

metas



treet Mend Cortral Lmbed 
Supplier List 

17 dome 3018, 

soe rene as saree an cones Ene ot on Chagos ot Acris tet ome etn vat me vat cose 
eGmopacoe eal cry oat ar 

ren CF nn Cues Crt —— 
penanareain a 
eran Tag roT rot eneo 
repeeyiannnat vate 
reve Corbet a To Rae) Comet ogee ovmnzeoice hae rater eam ete seoronzae? rrtrererrhecue trmaergen 

ered tap ret 00 tea ergo 2043175009 ‘ewe Lae et Ureeanngaon 
exsszmona raneegeceee cout ‘Sexe Coren Sonne m0 erat eraon 

enn Exo recog 
ey ved gare 
peaeiceshasin- tin eter 
woven Coun mec Cana tnweeegae 
Ae wt ion et Tae merase 

pennies 
reine Ure tron 

seme ord camer berms rm trae 
niasargon net erga 

mre an ruattoe — 
coon spr ete rvee gare 
nares Mart 12 sass ——— 

temps 

a 
rome 

ramet CARanT Len neg Dect OF thane ton 
nae gm 

Danone a 
Poet ors ewer megs 

nme rae 
we regen 
eet eam 
ree erg 
sree 
prepay 

nae ss 
ns 

Dn cnrcoet a 
morn ret sager 
spew goer renee 

rwrgrct mF met ame 
ow ene train 

toons 227 capo orumes swormgesicon Tenet ort rd ned ergoon 
soe ermaarercire ony tere geen 

tee few Conch OF — 
ra Fata Can he ecogen 

eopeee aca exo en zee tamer tamne 30 on 
sae AD Nokes 

ecigee 
eeotemacon cos Uric 

Sean cate poe 
suss2u7samy 01132907008 worert 8.OFa naga 

ert act Reser a peed 
‘ne C80 coenenSorsce — 
MeoCoret cons 00578 Urea 
dercery em tetera 

osm ft ycona ace —— 
sero a 
Aare OAT Rena Ra Ae Demag roan 
the Soe reere Gommoy nee sogain 
ae tre Vamos Petar Peete 

owerraur te Lwre e Coveary Late ete 
recone ‘ene again 
(om Corrente nc alee 
soaigatneronn raven ie gen 
{hm Ore Omen Cute Leones P eteacaal 
sau Lary Eaesnonote eed 

wen Coan tren cx Coed Berar Doe Lem sagan 
es aera 
reer mr Lames 
reerera Snes 3D Coohaeenl 

sooner time resis ied esha 
ropes eter 

Crored rarer oot sleneal 
MCA Ome Servet me eee 
Dose Perma Commnceora Urmonegon 
Poca Fa eed 
aot aig Santas Pesteal 

ouarene Uneanaare se200 a 
poameey 

meget ven 0 pesraeny 
« en 

saan reo onto! a oomaend 
a 

vette rae eterytresp Cnet an 
‘her Ce a Ear neo ton 
Te ceege meter panera 

— 
teone taanea moots Urmotogeon 

merraem 
— 

wunrae ewe conned roonne 
ed sheen 
papeatansanesnmaeriorany Ueda 

earner eegoerageen on resoen veteran 
forma ed — 

renee 
ee 

Les aug it osteasal 
eapree7ae cap 720 ath scar ommrrnenore cot estoy inmaxnge 

Tet argon ancy 8 ohaeald 
care mses pereerers ne com Pen towes Snsiaall 

ad — pment 
nen merrene 

prema 
on Neahaeall 

2 ove penne meng 
reoenger 

cx weet . 30 sree 
stoner treckeger 
Ope car omnes a0 ones 
Teo once tango 

aren geren com wena 30 reopen 
triszwonns onta7eaee ated 0 fenapaeal 

a 
10:0 waar 

amare one ream nesswsces peepee 
febor reeeewor 

ex r070 emma coe mo 030 peemety 
ed Cosas 
Corte Len caren nto ington 
ave By me geen 

a 
amped ce Quemeycennicon ener 0 Tonmt ateanegten 
are var aaon ovenzes7 va? serpcrgeneg on eee soo ined Loman 
oes 903501 ern aed mearene 

— Con envio irate 
sommes ie ieee 

vena acm pHasT om oo ree eran 
ro wrmanrgson 

neon 
NG campers Sneanegeen 

laetnrese 
Uniessegnee 
nett 

amen Green Deo nae mtr 

rete



MEND CENTRAL CAPITAL STRUCTURE 

Ordinary Shares of £0.02 (where £1 shares} 
‘A Ordinary Shares £001 
B Ordinary Shares £001 
Preference Shares £001 

Ordinary shares/ A Ordinary/Pretesence Shares 
‘Shareholders Regster 
U Steuch 
Paul Chadwick 
G MacMillan 
P Sacher 
4 MacNtillan 
Ccalnz 
NPareek 
Opt Poot 
RGopala 
New Investor 

Asthorived. trussed 
100.000 95 800, 
42000 42.000 
$0000 
2,800 2800 

194 800 

rds AOrds Prets Equity % (Ords + A Oras) 
Addresses ia £001 e001 £091 
3A WATERDALES GRAVESEND KENT DA11 SIE 102 10 200 740% 
10Gowan Road Willesden Green London NW10 25H 2 2500 182% 
Old Post Office Keully Tayvallich Argyll PA31 PO 100 10.000 726% 
Flat 6 284 Wincott street London SE11 4NT 300 30000 21778 
TOWER WORKSHOPS 58 RILEY ROAD LONDON SE1 306 300 30000 217% 
37 MARIUS ROAD LONDON so 5000 1638 
92. GAYTON COURT SHEEPCOTE ROAD #A1 2HD so 5.000 3638 

000% 
244 1STH PLACE MANHATTAN BEACH CA USA un 3100 225% 
WelghtWatchers inc c/o Unit 21 TOWER WORKSHOPS SB RILEY ROAD LONDGN SE1 30G 42,000 2,800 30.48% 

Ey 95 800 42 000 2.800 100 006, 


